50,639,154 15.64 28,208,400 (1) 8.71 50,639,154 17.38 28,208,400 (1) 9.68

Tan Cho Chia 1,300,000 0.40 28,208,400 (1) 8.71 1,300,000 0.45 28,208,400 (1) 9.68

Tan Seok Ying - - - - - - - -

Jason Chung
Wei Chiun

- - - - - - - -

Dato’ Ir Zainurin
bin Karman

- - - - - - - -

Lim Thian
Loong

- - - - - - - -

Leow Chan
Khiang

- - - - - - - -

Ong Lay See - - - - - - - -

(1) Deemed interested by virtue of his shareholdings in Legacy 888 Sdn Bhd and a joint account via Citigroup
Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd Exempt AN for Bank of Singapore Limited (Local) pursuant to Section 8 of the
Act

In Relation to the Proposed Renewal for Share Buy-Back Authority by the Company of up to ten per centum (10%) of its Total Number
of Issued Shares (“Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back Authority”)

14 |   ANNUAL REPORT 2020

6.	 DIRECTORS’ AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS’ INTERESTS (CONT'D)

(ii)	Substantial Shareholders

Name of
Substantial
Shareholders

Before the Proposed Renewal of
Share Buy-Back Authority

After the Proposed Renewal of
Share Buy-Back Authority

Assuming 10% of the share capital is
purchased and cancelled

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect
No. of shares % No. of shares % No. of shares % No. of shares %

Dato’ Tan Kean
Tet

50,639,154 15.64 28,208,400 (1) 8.71 50,639,154 17.38 28,208,400 (1) 9.68

Tan Cho Chia 1,300,000 0.40 28,208,400 (1) 8.71 1,300,000 0.40 28,208,400 (1) 9.68

Dato’ Chua
Tiong Moon

310,362 0.10 24,000,000 (2) 7.41 310,362 0.11 24,000,000 (2) 8.24

Rangkaian Jiwa
Sdn. Bhd.

24,000,000 7.41 - - 24,000,000 8.24 - -

(1) Deemed interested by virtue of his shareholdings in Legacy 888 Sdn Bhd and a joint account via Citigroup
Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd Exempt AN for Bank of Singapore Limited (Local) pursuant to Section 8 of the
Act

(2) Deemed interested by virtue of his shareholdings in Rangkaian Jiwa Sdn Bhd pursuant to Section 8 of the Act

7.	 INTEREST OF DIRECTORS, MAJOR SHAREHOLDERS AND PERSONS CONNECTED WITH DIRECTORS AND
MAJOR SHAREHOLDERS

	 Save for the changes in percentage of shareholdings and/or voting of the Shareholders resulting from the
purchase(s) under the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back Authority, none of the Directors and Substantial